Basic earnings per share -  in baizas  14.50 10.22

2.66 3.77 Basic earnings per share -  in cents

The notes and other explanatory information on pages 7 to 56 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Report of the Auditors - page 1.

Bank Sohar SAOG   Subject to CBO Approval
───────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FORTHE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

4

The notes and other explanatory information on pages 7 to 56 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Report of the Auditors - page 1.

Share

capital
Legal

reserve
General
reserve

Fair value
reserve

Retained
earnings Total

 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000

Balance as at 1 January 2010 as
previously reported 100,000  2,533   - 426  2,470 105,429

Effect of correction of prior period error
[Note A3.1]   -   -   -   - 7,000   7,000

Transfers   -   700   -   -  (700)   -
Balance as at 1 January 2010 - restated 100,000  3,233   - 426  8,770 112,429

Total comprehensive income
Profit for the year -  -  - - 10,220 10,220
Other comprehensive income
Net change in fair value of available for

sale investments (note B4)   -   -   - 882   -   882

Total comprehensive income   -   -   - 882 10,220 11,102

Transfers   - 1,022 413   - (1,435)   -

Balance as at 31 December 2010 100,000 4,255 413 1,308 17,555 123,531

Share

capital
Legal

reserve
General
reserve

Fair value
reserve

Retained
earnings Total

 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000 RO’000

Balance as at 1 January 2011 100,000 4,255 413 1,308 17,555 123,531

Total comprehensive income
Profit for the year   -   -   -   - 14,497 14,497
Other comprehensive income
Net change in fair value of available for

sale investments - net of tax (note B4)   - - - (3,169)   - (3,169)
Release on sale of available for sale

financial assets   -   -   -   (173)   -   (173)

Total comprehensive income   -   -   - (3,342) 14,497 11,155

Dividends paid for the year 2010   -   -   -   - (6,000) (6,000)
Transfers   - 1,450   -   - (1,450)   -

Balance as at 31 December 2011 100,000 5,705 413 (2,034) 24,602 128,686

Bank Sohar SAOG   Subject to CBO Approval
───────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY (Continued)
FORTHE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

5

The notes and other explanatory information on pages 7 to 56 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Report of the Auditors - page 1.

Share

capital
Legal

reserve
General
reserve

Fair value
reserve

Retained
earnings Total

 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

Balance as at 1 January 2010 as
previously reported 259,740 6,579   -  1,106  6,416 273,841

Effect of correction of prior period error
[Note A3.1]   -   -   -   - 18,182   18,182

Transfers   - 1,818   -   -  (1,818)   -
Balance as at 1 January 2010 - restated 259,740 8,397   -  1,106  22,780 292,023

Total comprehensive income
Profit for the year - - - - 26,545 26,545
Other comprehensive income
Net change in fair value of available for

sale investments (note B4)   -   -   - 2,291   - 2,291

Total comprehensive income   -   -   - 2,291 26,545 28,836

Transfers   -   2,655 1,073   - (3,728)   -

Balance as at 31 December 2010 259,740 11,052 1,073 3,397 45,597 320,859

Share
capital

Legal
reserve

General
reserve

Fair value
reserve

Retained
earnings Total

 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000 USD’000

Balance as at 1 January 2011 259,740 11,052 1,073 3,397 45,597 320,859

Total comprehensive income
Profit for the year   -   -   -   - 37,656 37,656
Other comprehensive income
Net change in fair value of available

for investments - net of tax (note B4)   - - - (8,231)   - (8,231)
Release on sale of available for sale

financial assets   -   -   -   (449)   -   (449)

Total comprehensive income   -   -   - (8,680) 37,656 28,976

Dividends paid for the year 2010   -   -   -   - (15,586) (15,586)
Transfers   -   3,766   -   -   (3,766)   -

Balance as at 31 December 2011 259,740 14,818 1,073 (5,283) 63,901 334,249

 Bank Sohar SAOG  Subject to CBO Approval
──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────
STATEMENT OF CASH  FLOWS
FORTHE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2011

6

The notes and other explanatory information on pages 7 to 56 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Report of the Auditors - page 1.

2010 2011  2011 2010
USD’000 USD’000 RO’000 RO’000

  Operating activities
30,233 42,918 Profit before tax 16,523 11,640

  Adjustments for:
4,834 4,725 Depreciation  1,819 1,861

10,348 9,049 Impairment for credit losses and investment 3,484 3,984